Part of Lot 1 in Block 1 of Renard's Subdivision and in City Block Number

1278-A, of the City of St. Louis, said part of said Lot having a front of Twenty

Five Feet One and Three Eight inches (25' 1 3/8") on the North line of Park

Avenue, by a depth North of One Hundred Sixteen Feet and One Fourth inch

(116' 1/4") on its East line and One Hundred Eighteen Feet Six inches (118'6")

on its West line, to the North line of a private alley Ten (10') feet wide, and

has a width of Twenty-five (25) feet on said private alley, and is bounded

East by a line parallel to and distant Westwardly One Hundred (100) feet

more or less from the West line of Carr Lane Avenue.